Rulemaking for this program is the responsibility of the 
Wyoming Business Council as authorized by W.S. 9-12-104(a)(iv) and W.S. 9-12- 601. 

Section 2. Maximum Amount and Match. 

(a) The maximum grant amount for a Managed Data Center Cost Reduction project is 
two million two hundred fifty thousand ($2,250,000). The grant amount shall be determined by 
the committed business’s match amount. 

(b) The grant shall require a minimum private investment match that is at least one 
hundred twenty-five percent (125%) greater than the “Managed Data Center Cost Reduction” 
grant. No less than fifty percent (50%) of the match shall be calculated by the Gross Wages of 
those employees earning one hundred fifty percent (150%) of the median wage for all 
occupations in all industries within the county in which the project will take place and are at the